
ø Interior mm Wall thickness 
mm Weight g/m Working  

pressure bar
Burst  

pressure bar
Curvature 
radius mm Vacuum mH2O Roll m Code

10 3,1 180 9 27 20 9,0 50 AE225010

12 3,1 190 9 27 20 9,0 50 AE225012

13 3,1 210 9 27 26 9,0 50 AE225013

14 3,1 230 9 27 28 9,0 50 AE225014

16 3,1 260 9 27 32 9,0 50 AE225016

20 3,5 365 9 27 40 9,0 50 AE225020

22 3,5 400 9 27 44 9,0 50 AE225022

25 4,0 520 9 27 50 9,0 50 AE225025

30 4,2 630 9 27 60 9,0 50 AE225030

32 4,2 660 9 27 64 9,0 50 AE225032

35 4,3 750 9 27 70 9,0 50 AE225035

38 4,5 800 9 27 76 9,0 50 AE225038

40 4,8 950 9 27 80 9,0 50 AE225040

42 4,8 1040 9 27 84 9,0 50 AE225042

45 4,9 1150 9 27 90 9,0 50 AE225045

50 5,4 1300 7 21 100 9,0 50 AE225050

55 5,4 1460 6 18 110 9,0 50 AE225055

60 6,0 1750 6 18 120 9,0 50 AE225060

63 6,1 1800 6 18 125 9,0 50 AE225063

65 6,1 1900 5 15 130 9,0 50 AE225065

70 6,1 2100 5 15 140 9,0 50 AE225070

75 6,5 2250 5 15 150 9,0 50 AE225075

76 6,5 2300 5 15 150 9,0 50 AE225076

80 6,5 2500 4 12 160 9,0 50 AE225080

90 7,0 2900 4 12 180 9,0 30 AE225090

102 7,0 3650 3 9 200 9,0 30 AE225102

105 7,2 3850 3 9 210 9,0 30 AE225105

110 7,2 3950 3 9 220 9,0 30 AE225110

120 8,0 4300 3 9 240 9,0 30 AE225120

125 8,0 4600 3 9 250 9,0 30 AE225125

152 10 6600 2,5 7 300 9,0 20 AE225152

NOTA Certified version available for the transfer of vegetable oils and those liquid foods that require D2 food simulant 
according to EU regulation 10/2011.

SPRING REINFORCED

CHARACTERISTICS

Translucent hose made of flexible PVC and reinforced with 
galvanized steel spiral. Smooth interior and exterior wall. 
Resistant to atmospheric agents and various chemical 
products. Non-toxic and suitable for food use according 
to European regulations ce 1935/2004 and EU 10/2011. 
Phthalate free.

APPLICATIONS

Ideal hose for the aspiration and discharge of industrial 
liquids and chemical products. Valid for transfer of food 
liquids that require food simulants A, B, C, D1 under OM2 
conditions according to European regulation EU 10/2011, 
such as wines, beers, vinegars, dairy products and alcoholic 
liquids up to 50º.

TEMPERATURES From -10ºC to +60ºC

Camino del fus, 59 • 46470 Massanassa (Valencia - Spain)    
P. 96 125 30 55 • Fax 96 125 00 45 • info@tecniman.es • www.tecniman.es

H
os

es
 fo

r 
liq

ui
ds


